
Potluck Calendar Summary 2026
Date                      Group 

January 17 Group 5: Karissa Crispens, et al 

February 7 Group 2: Pamella Pauline, et al 

February 21 Group1 : Arlys Fillman, et al 

March 7 Group 3: Diane Castle, et al 

March 21 Group 8: Jeanne Hildebrand, et al 

April 4 EASTER BRUNCH 

April 18 Group 7: Trish Parker, et al 

May 2 Group 5: Karissa Crispens, et al 

May 16 Group 4: Derice Hogle, et al 

June 6 Group 4: Diane Castle, et al 

June 20 Group 7, Trish Parker, et al 

July 4 Group 2: Pamella Pauline, et al 

July 18 Group 6: Lori Alido, et al 

August 1 Group 1: Arlys Fillman, et al   Campmeeting Veggie 
Burger feast 

August 15 HAYSTACKS WITH RHONDA ADDEY AND TEAM 

September 5 Group 4: Derice Hogle, et al 

September 19 Group 8: Jeanne Hildebrand, et al 

October 3 Group 6: Lori Alido, et al 

October 17 Group 7: Trish Parker, et al 

November 7 Group 2: Pamella Pauline, et al 

November 21 Group 1: Arlys Fillman, et al           

December 5 
 Final potluck of the year! 

Group 3: Diane Castle, et al 

                                                    Laura Nyirady 
909-855-4641



Calimesa SDA Church 
Fellowship/Potluck Dinner Groups Schedule for 2026 

 (Dec 26) 

By Laura Nyirady

Potlucks are only two times per month, 1st and 3rd Sabbath of each month 

Group 1 – Feb 21, Aug 1(veggie burger feast), Nov 21 

Arlys & Mike Fillman--group leaders                       951-769-8812; aafillman@verizon.net
Laura & Steve Nyirady; co-leaders         909-855-4641; lnyirady@gmail.com
Bonnie & Dick Parker        909-754-3999; rlpbrp@roadrunner.com
Cynthia & Harold Neuendorff        909-855-1173; cindyneu2@verizon.net
Julianne Aranda        407-590-2765; avegan1@gmail.com
Georgie & John Barrett        951-313-4257; lovinggeorgie@aol.com
Marie & Bill Hooker        909-725-2300; mariehooker@gmail.com
Nadine & Al Boyko        909-795-5356; nrboyko@hotmail.com
Lois & Les Myhre        760-217-7266; loismyhre@msn.com
Shirley & Niels Nielsen        909-795-1770; snnielsen@juno.com

GROUP 2 – Feb 7, July 4, Nov 7 

Pamella & Jon Paulien; Leaders                      909-769-8224; pamella.paulien@gmail.com
Janeen & Gary Marais; Co-leaders 909-790-9695; drgmarais@hotmail.com
Rodney Vieau 909-790-2875; rodtester@usa.com
Judy & Bob Rentschler 909-266-0262; jdrentschler@roadrunner.com
Annelie & James Ohm 909-556-5752; grannelieohm@gmail.com
Michelle & Bob Kruse 619-743-0408; kruseramy@aol.com
Meredith and Tom Sherwin 909-797-1054; tsherwin@roadrunner.com 
Susan & Pixley Lewis 909-796-7468; suzveganut@gmail.com
*Alexandria & Paul McLaughlin 909-693-0420  

GROUP 3 – Mar 7, June 6, Dec 5 

Diane and Chuck Castle; Leaders 610-413-4822; dicastle1@gmail.com
Louise & Frank Holder 909-795-7136; La.holder@verizon.net
Jan & Norm Wagness 909-654-2113; normanjanw@yahoo.com
Bronwyn Haviland 909-283-8914; dhavilin@gmail.com
Heidi Wennerberg 240-357-5119; skibunnyhw@yahoo.com 
Maria Roberts 909-251-6336; mariaroberts@gmail.com
Mansa Esso-Hammond 951-557-8517; mansaessohammond@gmail.com
*Alice Esso 951-941-0015; aliceeeso@gmail.com
Hannah & Daniel Sandy                                      909-213-7718; hsandy880@gmail.com
Lois & Greg Margart                                            951-295-1749; loisnclark82@att.net



GROUP 4 – May 16, Sept 5 

Derice & Roy Hogle, Leaders 707-484-9996; derice.hogle@gmail.com
Donna Maehre 909-794-6786; maehreofthemt@verizon.net
Linda Ferry 909-363-6545; lhferry@aol.com
Libertie & Brian Haddad 951-543-8871; libertiemiller@hotmail.com
Lynn & Ed Haddad  909-240-3889; lynnhaddad24@gmail.com
Cohen, Becky (& Melissa) 909-382-1522; teacherbeckyrocks@yahoo.com
Von Pohle, Kathie 951-797-0338; vpkathie49@gmail.com
Kopitzke, Loretta & Jerry 909-731-7709; j.kopitzke@verizon.net 
Tina & Glen Phillips 256-417-2112; vantel.phillips@gmail.com
Awon & Ben Nyirady 951-536-5648; awonyirady@yahoo.com
*Esther and Wayne Berkely 909-908-9081 

Group 5 –Jan 17, May 2 

Karisa & Jason Chrispens; Leaders 909-706-5423; karisa_e@chrispens.org
Sylvia Kohler 909-213-1117; sylvia@iglide.net 
Arlene & Andre Dos Santos 909-633-2997; arlene1323@gmail.com
Ashley & Taylor Pettit 818-307-2870; idreamofjeani@gmail.com
Annemarie & Mihai Zgunea 909-3636852; mzgunea@yahoo.com
Brittany & Chris Plata 909-503-5236; Chrisplata1986@gmail.com
Stephanie & Stuart Seheult 805-279-5021; sseheult@gmail.com
Beamy and Darrin Thurber 707-299-9876; jedaorillosa@gmail.com
Terra & Christoph Herrmann 619-916-6664; tlherrmann82@gmail.com
Irmgart & Greg Mitchell 805-279-0393; pure1way@yahoo.com
Lynn and Tim Delinger 909-693-0038; thedelingers@gmail.com
Ronda and Scott Adey 909-790-7956; adeyfamily@gmail.com
Kimberly & Edward Parreitt 760-534-3949; Kparreitt@gmail.com

GROUP 6 –July 18, Oct 3 

Lory & Jay Alido; Leaders 951-660-7249; jlalido1@verizon.net
Vilma & Dennis Raettig 951-442-8595; vraettig@yahoo.com
Rachel & Wesley Westphal 951-769-8249; westphal99@yahoo.com
Marla & Glen Savic 909-213-0585; mlsgss@gmail.com
Pam & Menard Barruga 702-845-5867; snoshreder@yahoo.com
Megan & Mark Schatsneider 909-379-5987; meganschatzy@facebook.com
Rachel Duplesse-Guerrero 805-703-3271; mindwalkthis@googlemail.com
Daphne & Rob Thomas 951-236-5042; daphnecrft@yahoo.com
Michelle & Mitch McKee 909-557-4747; hvnshelpers@gmail.com 
Geraldine & Adrian Salbalboro 909-583-1267; adriandynie@hotmail.com 
Jen Frost 207-361-7171; jnfrost@llu.edu
Lisa West 951-235-2870; Mlwest@yahoo.com 
Teryl Romo-Schmunk 909-478-4994 



GROUP 7 –April 18, June 20, Oct 17 

Trisha & Dwight Parker; (leaders) 909-534-4485; dwightandtrisha@gmail.com 
Elaine  Martinez (co-leaders) 909-253-4088; EMTINEZ2@gmail.com A 
Diana Albertson 909-913-2203; diana_albertson@live.com
Stephanie & Chris Church 909-838-6133; steph.chris@verizon.net
Sara & Clark Botha 909-801-4314; bothasara@gmail.com
Sherill & Lloyd Lasquite 818-292-1490; Shemt26@gmail.com
Chona Descalso 760-492-2735; carmelclemensoncorp@gmail.com
Emily (Amy) & Jeff Musket 909-292-6178; emmie1901@hotmail.com
Aly & Lyle Holder  909-363-6675; Alyanademafeliz@gmail.com
Kendra & Jarrod Harkness 909-260-5350; Keni-927@yahoo.com
Mayte Wagner 626-340-5812; maytemexus@gmail.com
Lorraine and Ike DelaPena 909-756-5264; lorrainegailnaval@gmail.com

GROUP 8 - March 21, Sept 19 

Jeanne Hildebrand; Leader 909-213-4266, jeannehildebrand@gmail.com
Damaris Matthews 909-528-9762; d52matthe@yahoo.com
Cindy & Ken Wright 909-792-1791; cindilwright@yahoo.com
Gail Mack 909-795-8773; gailn364@hotmail.com
Sandy & Ward Thompson 909-793-7021; thompsongals@gmail.com
Pattie & Ernie Schwab 909-801-1823; acheta1@verizon.net
Julianne Aranda 407-590-2765; avegan1@gmail.com
Marianne & Manny Alamo 760-402-2908; maanalamo@yahoo.com
Dawn & Don Tohm 909-856-4845; 3ringcircusdt@gmail.com
Sabine & Steve Dunbar 909-528-0491; sandsdunbar@gmail.com

*New members 


